
QM40

www.lotusstoves.com1

www.lotusstoves.com

QM40

Exploded view

QM40 Cooking section



QM40

www.lotusstoves.com2

www.lotusstoves.com

QM40

2

9

3

8

1

4
6

7

5

Pos Number Descripton Qty
1 10934 Deflector plate 1
2 12018 Insulation back left 1
3 12026 Insulation back right 1
4 12016 Insulation side back right 1
5 12062 Insulation side front left 1
6 12016 Insulation side back right 1
7 12064 Insulation side front right 1
8 12036 Insulation bottom left 1
9 12039 Insulation bottom right 1



QM40

www.lotusstoves.com3

www.lotusstoves.com

QM40

7

6

9

10

2

8

4
3

5

1

Pos Number Descripton Qty
1 13771 Smoke deflector 1
2 40-0139 Thread plate for cover plate 1
3 40-0138 Cover plate on inner front 1
4 11970 Screw countersunk M5x10 DIN7991 2
5 15757 Closing system assembled 1
6 12316 Log stop 1
7 12321 Loose front part in chamber 1
8 10879 Closing system bottom assembled 1
9 10684 Hex cap screw M6 x 8 DIN 933 ISO 4017 8.8 2
10 13676 Washer 2



QM40

www.lotusstoves.com4

www.lotusstoves.com

QM40

1

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 40067 Heat shields assembled 1



QM40

www.lotusstoves.com5

www.lotusstoves.com

QM40

6
5

4

3

9

11

2 10

8

7

1

*depends on colour/style

Pos Number Descripton Qty
1 11605/11606* Cover to handle for damper 1
2 10919 Damper plate 1
3 11608 Rubber bushing 1
4 12412 Bushing 1
5 14641 Socket head cap screw M5 x 20 DIN912 1
6 B-320508 Socket head cap screw M5 x 8 DIN912 1
7 13864 Tube for air damper 1
8 15587 sheet spring with slide part 1
9 13127 rubber slide for damper 1
10 13673 Washer 5 mm DIN125A 2
11 11168 Button head screw M5 x 6 ISO7380 8.8 2



QM40

www.lotusstoves.com6

www.lotusstoves.com

QM40

12
13

3

2

5

5

7

5

1
8

10

9

11

4

5

*depends on colour/style

Pos Number Descripton Qty
1 10975 Door plate machined 1
2 12802 Soft braided 6 mm gasket 1
3 11356/15887* Glass 1
4 10875/10876* Closing plate assembled 2
5 11991 Hex socket countersunk head screw M5x8 DIN7991 8.8 7
7 16567 Door stop 1
8 14301 Disc spring 10x5.2x0.40 DIN 2093 W 1.4310 1
9 14585 Shims washer 8x14x0,5 DIN 988 4
10 13128 Rubber stop 2
11 16855 Handle Classic welded 1
12 11169 Button head screw M5 x 8 4
13 13872 Glass holder 4



QM40

www.lotusstoves.com7

www.lotusstoves.com

QM40

9
8

6

7

3

5

1

2

4

1

*depends on colour/style

Pos Number Descripton Qty
1 13698 Button head screw M5 x 10 ISO 7380 8.8 3
2 11713/15756* Hinge for door top welded 1
3 14018 Pinolskrue M6 x 5 ISO4026 DIN913 45H 1
4 11717 Hinge pin top 1
5 14573 Door spring 1
6 13673 Washer 5 mm DIN125A 1
7 11169 Button head screw M5 x 8 1
8 11832 Hinge shaft bottom 1
9 13995 Socket set screw M4x4 DIN913 H45 1



QM40

www.lotusstoves.com8

www.lotusstoves.com

QM40

1

2

3

4

6

Pos Number Descripton Qty
1 16050 Deflector plate back 1
2 14778 Weight cast concrete 5
3 13188 Smoke box welded 1
4 13682 Washer 8 mm DIN125A 4
6 10689 Hex cap screw M8x16DIN933 4



QM40

www.lotusstoves.com9

www.lotusstoves.com

QM40

9

8

10

11

17

3

15

14
14

5

4

2

1

4

16

6

7

12

13

Pos Number Descripton Qty
1 14331 Top cover welded 1
2 40-0110 Top stone 1
3 40-0106 Top back stone 2
4 40-0103 Side stone 4
5 11756 Holds for stone top back 1
6 11755 Holds for stone top 1
7 40-0104 Front stone 1
8 40-0105 Middle back stone 1
9 14915 Air grate 1
10 40-0102 Low back stone 1
11 11754 Holds for stone middle 1
12 11753 holds for stone above door 1
13 12323 Loose part above the door 1
14 40-0100 Low side stone 2
15 11134 Fittings vertical 2
16 40-0101 Low front stone 1
17 10781 Bottom bracket 90° 4



QM40

www.lotusstoves.com10

www.lotusstoves.com

QM40 Cooking section

25

9

8 10

11

5
1

6
72 3 4

20

21

16

18

15

24

17

19

14
12 13

22

20
23

*depends on colour/style

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 12654 Nut M8 DIN 934 8.8 6
2 14886 Cover plate 1
3 12753 Seal 8x2 1
4 14652 Socket head cap screw M8 x 20 DIN912 8.8 2
5 40092 Cooking section welded 1
6 12565 Magnet ø20 x 10 1
7 11963 Screw countersunkhead M4x12 1
8 14585 Shims washer 8x14x0,5 DIN 988 1
9 13765 Plain washer 5 mm DIN9021 1
10 40-0201 Rubber stop bottom door cooking section 1
11 11964 Hex socket countersunk head screw M4x16 DIN7991 1
12 11169 Button head screw M5 x 8 4
13 11831 Hinge shaft 2
14 16052 Hinge part om cooking section 2
15 14027 Set screw M8x30 4
16 11737 Holder for stone top front chamber 1
17 14028 Socket set screw M8x6 ISO 4026 - DIN 913 45H 2
18 12818 Gasket 6mm with glue 1
19 11960 Insert for cooking section 1
20 13711 Button head screw M5x8 ISO7380 A2 10
21 14003 Socket set screw M5 x 20 DIN913 2
22 15760/15886* Door assembled for cooking section 1
23 16053 Side holder left for grill plate 1
24 11569 Grill for cooking section 1
25 40-0172 Side holder right for grill plate 1



QM40

www.lotusstoves.com11

www.lotusstoves.com

QM40 Cooking section

1

2

7

3

9
4

5

10

6

8

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 10981 Door machined 1
2 13844 Damper handle short 1
3 13701 Buttonhead screw M5 x 12 ISO7380 1
4 40-0199 Stop for rubber bush on door 1
5 14584 Shim washer 1
6 11608 Rubber bushing 1
7 12802 Soft braided 6 mm gasket 1
8 11548 Glass to cooking section 1
9 40-0198 Glass holder 4
10 11990 Hex socket countersunk head screw M5x8 DIN7991 8.8 4


